

## Cemeteries Fees & Charges 2023 - 2024 (Inclusive of VAT where applicable)

## Activity

FULL INTERMENTS (Burials)	Fee for Parishioners	Fee for Non Parishioners
Of the body of a still-born child after 24 weeks of pregnancy, or of a child up to the age of 10	£65.00	Not Applicable
Of the body of a person whose age at the time of death is 11 or more years	£129.00	£646.00
Of the body of a person under S.46 Public Health (Notification of Diseases) Act 1984	£646.00	Not Applicable
INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS		
Of a child whose age did not exceed 10 years	£32.50	Not Applicable
Of any person whose age exceeded 10 years	£77.00	£260.00
EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL (GRAVE LEASES) for a period of 100 years		
a) single grave (8ft x 4ft)	£295.00	£590.00
b) double grave (8ft x 8ft)	£352.00	£704.00
c) treble grave (8ft x 12ft)	£410.00	£821.00
Subsequent grave lease transfer	£29.00	£29.00
FOR A SINGLE GRAVE		
Permission for a headstone not exceeding 3 feet in height by 2 feet 6 inches in width	£70.00	£140.00
Permission for "Additional inscription on a headstone"	£12.00	£12.00
DOUBLE GRAVE		
Permission for a headstone not exceeding 3 feet 6 inches in height by 3 feet in width	£70.00	£140.00
Permission for a vase	£48.00	£95.00

Permission for a plaque not exceeding 18 inches square on a plinth abutting an existing headstone/instead of a headstone	£48.00	£95.00
Permission for a replacement headstones	free of charge	free of charge
Permission for "Additional inscription on a headstone"	£12.00	£12.00
MEMORIAL GARDENS Ashes Only Interment	£27.00	£60.00
MEMORIAL GARDENS Ashes Only plot)	£48.00	£118.00
MEMORIAL GARDENS Ashes Only Lease of vase block (for a period of 10 years) Lease for space for wall mounted plaque (for a period of 10 years)	£280.00 £180.00	£560.00 £365.00